a e William P. Moffitt
Business Administrator/Board Secretary

Phone: (973) 633-3006
Township Public Schools Fax: (973) 628-8837

50 Nellis Drive, Wayne, New Jersey 07470

January 10, 2022

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT IN ACCORDANCE with Public Laws
1975, Chapter 231, known and designated as the Open Public Meetings Act
(OPMA), that the Regular and Executive Session Meetings of the Wayne
Township Board of Education have been approved at the January 6, 2022 Board of
Education Meeting as follows and as per the meeting schedule below:

e On the first Thursday of each month, except as noted, meetings will be held
in the Conference Room of the Board of Education Administration Building.

e On the third Thursday of each month, except as noted, meetings will be held
in the Council Chambers of the Wayne Township Municipal Building.

-

William P. Moffitt
Business Administrator/Board Secretary




Wayne

1/6/2022 Township Public Schools
2022 BOARD MEETING CALENDAR
DAY DATE TYPE OF MEETING TIME LOCATION

Thursday January 6, 2022 Organization 7:00 PM |Municipat Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday January 13, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday January 20, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday February 10, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday February 24, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM [Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday March 3, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

1st Public Input

Session on Budget PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday March 17, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
2nd Public Input Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Session on Budget

Thursday April 7, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday April 21, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday May 5, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Public Hearing & Final PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Adoption of 2022-
2023 Budget

Thursday May 19, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers




2022 BOARD MEETING CALENDAR (CONT'D)

DAY DATE TYPE OF MEETING TIME LOCATION

Thursday June 2, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday June 16, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM [Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday July 14, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday August 18, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday September 8, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday September 22, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday October 6, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday October 20, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday November 3, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

Thursday November 17, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

Thursday December 1, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bldg. Conference Room

PWS Meeting 7:30 PM |Admin. Bidg. Conference Room

Thursday December 15, 2022 Executive Session 6:00 PM |Admin. Bidg. Conference Room
Regular Meeting 7:30 PM |Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers
Thursday January 5, 2023 Organization Meeting 7:00 PM [Municipal Bldg. Council Chambers

All Executive Sessions are on an as-needed basis.

Administration Building Conference Room - 50 Nellis Drive, Wayne, NJ 07470

Municipal Building, 475 Valley Road, Wayne, NJ 07470




